City of New Munich
City Council Minutes

November 51 2018

The City Council of the City of New Munich met in regular session at 6:30p.m., in the
City Hall. Jim Poepping, Shawn Duevel, Pat Nathe, Bryan Kasten and Ron Doll were
present.

On a motion by Ron Doll, seconded by Bryan Kasten and carried the from October 1%,
2018 were approved.

Fire Chief, Allen Fiedler was present to inform the Council of three medical calls last
month. The house burn went well. The Fire Relief meeting will be 11/27/17 at 7pm. Fire
Dept received a grant for a new ventilation saw. Allen submitted bills to be paid, Summit
Companies $452.85, Al for supplies/chiefs meeting $40.33, MN State Fire Dept for dues
$110.00, Granite Electronics $584.50 and hours for Fire fighters. Two firefighters are
interested in joining the department, they are going through the application process.

Waste /Water Operator, Tom Valerius was present to inform the Council on the pond end
he sampled the nitrates were a little high but still in the safe limits. Waste water finished
samples at NW Meats, everything is winterized for the cold weather. Water has been shut
off at the baseball park and at the cemetery.

On a motion by Bryan Kasten, seconded by Ron Doll and carried the following building
permit was approved: Pat Nathe, Ecker Feed, Henry Pohlmann, Kali Pohlmann

On a motion by Shawn Duevel, seconded by Ron Doll and carried the LGA money will
go into the general fund was approved.

We reviewed the outstanding utility bills, a letter will be sent out to the residents. On a
motion by Bryan Kasten, seconded by Shawn Duevel and carried two new water meters
will be purchased this month were approved.

New Policies requested by the auditor were brought to the table, we will review/approve
next month.

Rental Inspections will happen at the end of November or early December, the building
inspector will start making the phone calls, we reviewed the rental owners list.

Jim gave us an update on the 250 Liberty St Property-next step is surveying and plotted
out.

On a motion by Pat Nathe, seconded by Shawn Duevel and carried the following bills
were approved.



ALBANY MUTUAL TELEPHONE
Allen Fiedler

BADGER METER

BELGRADE CO-OP ASS'N
BERTRAM ASPHALT COMPANY
GERALD REVERMANN

GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
GRANITE ELECTRONICS
HAWKINS, INC

Jovanovich, Kadlec and Athmann P.A
LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES

MINNESOTA STATE FIRE CHIEFS
ASSOC
NEW MUNICH POST OFFICE

NEW MUNICH POST OFFICE
Rahn's Oil & Propane, INC
Riteaway Business Forms
STEARNS DHIA CENTRAL LAB
SUMMIT COMPANIES
WASTE MANAGEMENT
XCEL ENERGY
BLONIGAN,JOSHUA J
BOECKER,JUSTIN
BRICKWEG,BRYAN F
DOLL,RON J
FIEDLER,ALLEN J
FUNK,STACYF
HEINEN,MATTHEW M
HOPPE,JAMES E
LECLAIRE,NICHOLE M
LEUKAM,DUSTIN A
NEWMAN,THOMAS L
OLSON,JAMI M
PIOTROWSKI,ANN
REVERMANN,GERALD J
RITTER,KURT N
SAND,MIKE C
SCHWIETERS,CATHLEEN M
SCHWIETERS,DANIEL T
SCHWIETERS,PATRICK E
THOMAS,DANIEL
TIMP,KAREN ELIZABETH
TURBIN,ERIK J

$121.80
$40.33
$12.24
$189.74
$12,615.00
$90.00
$0.60
$584.50
$15.00
$70.00
$1,772.00
$110.00

$126.00
$120.00
$38.84
$221.25
$513.00
$452.85
$63.50
$2,154.49
$101.58
$394.79
$251.65
$138.52
$1,574.57
$797.93
$323.22
$36.94
$256.27
$323.22
$200.86
$330.15
$184.48
$49.87
$618.74
$537.93
$699.55
$782.66
$524.08
$60.03
$512.54
$406.34



VALERIUS,THOMAS D $586.78
VALERIUS,THOMAS D $608.67

On a motion by Shawn Duevel seconded by Bryan Kasten and carried the meeting was
adjourned at 7:35pm.

City Clerk
Stacy Funk



